

Supreme Court No.

(Court of Appeals Div. II No. 47900-1-II)

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

SCHNITZER WEST, LLC, a Washington limited liability company,

Respondent,

v.

CITY OF PUYALLUP, a Washington municipal corporation,

Appellant,

and

NEIL ARTHUR AN LIEROP, and individual, and VAN LIEROP
INVESTMENT COMPANY, INC., a Washington company, and VAN
LIEROP BULB FARMS, INC., a Washington company,

Additional Parties.

**AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF OF
BUILDING INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION OF WASHINGTON
IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENT'S PETITION FOR REVIEW**

Adam Frank
WSBA No. 43389
BIAW
111 21st Avenue SW
Olympia, WA 98501
(360) 352-7800
adamf@biaw.com

Attorney for Amicus Curiae Building
Industry Association of Washington

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION.....1

II. IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE
BUILDING INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION OF
WASHINGTON.....3

III. ISSUE OF CONCERN TO AMICUS CURIAE.....3

IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....3

V. ARGUMENT.....4

 A. The City’s action, if initiated by any other party,
 would appropriately and indisputably be termed
 a site-specific rezone.....4

 B. The Court of Appeals opinion sows distrust
 and chills pre-application communication
 between developers and local governments.....6

VI. CONCLUSION8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Cathcart-Maltby-Clearview Cmty. Council v. Snohomish County</i> , 96 Wn.2d 201, 634 P.2d 853 (1981).....	4
<i>Kittitas Cty. v. Kittitas Cty. Conservation Coal.</i> , 176 Wn. App. 38, 308 P.3d 745 (2013).....	1
<i>Schnitzer W., LLP v. City of Puyallup</i> , 196 Wn. App. 434, 382 P.3d 744 (2016).....	passim
<i>Spokane Cty. v. E. Wash. Growth Mgmt. Hearings Bd.</i> , 176 Wn. App. 555, 309 P.3d 673, <i>review denied</i> , 179 Wn.2d 1015, 318 P.3d 279 (2014).....	1
<i>Woods v. Kittitas Cty.</i> , 162 Wn.2d 597, 174 P.3d 25, (2007).....	1, 4, 5

Statutes

RCW 36.70C.....	passim
-----------------	--------

Rules

RAP 13.4(1), (2), (4).....	8
----------------------------	---

Other Authority

PMC 20.11.005.....	5
Janine Gates, <i>Newly Elected Olympia City Councilmembers Coordinate Coup on Isthmus Issue</i> (Jan. 5, 2010), http://janineslittlehollywood.blogspot.com/2010/01/newly-elected-olympia-city.html	7
